
Participant’s List 
Greenbelt Marriott Hotel, Greenbelt, MD 

April 4-6, 2016 

 

Nick Alexander 
SR Strategy 
35215 Overfalls Drive N 
Lewes, DE 19958 United States 
301-770-7381 
nickalexander2011@me.com 
 

Nathan Andrews 
BIO-RAD 
2000 Alfred Nobel Drive 
Hercules, CA 94547 United States 
617-990-2754 
nathan.andrews@bio-rad.com 
 

 
Patrizia Barone 
Unilever 
800 Sylvan Avenue 
Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632 United States 
201-894-7895 
patrizia.barone@unilever.com 

 

Lydia Berry 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Ave, SW 
STOP 0240 
Washington, DC 20250 United States 
202-690-2656 
lydia.berry@ams.usda.gov 
 

 
Craig Beyrouty 
Dean and Director 
University of Maryland 
College of Agriculture and Natural Resources 
1296 Symons Hall 
College Park, MD 20742 United States 
301-405-2072 
gcanales@umd.edu 

 

Bonnie Bland 
Aladdin Food Management 
21 Armory Drive 
Wheeling, WV 26003 United States 
304-218-8198 
bland@aladdinfood.com 

 

Jerry Bowman 
Institute of Food Technologists 
525 West Van Buren 
Suite 1000 
Chicago, IL 60607 United States 
312-604-0256 
jbowman@ift.org 

 

Dominique Brossard 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 
1545 Observatory Drive 
Department of Life Sciences Communication 
Madison, WI 53705 United States 
608-263-3073 
dbrossard@wisc.edu 

 
Leon Bruner 
Grocery Manufacturers Association 
1350 I Street NW 
STE 300 
Washington, DC 20005 United States 
202-637-4818 
lbruner@gmaonline.org 
 

Robert Buchanan 
University of Maryland - College Park 
7998 Regents Drive 
0119 Symons Hall 
College Park, MD 20742 United States 
301-405-1174 
rbuchana@umd.edu 

 
Laura Burnworth 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
1600 Clifton Rd 
MS A38 
Atlanta, GA 30329 United States 
404-718-4574 
wmg5@cdc.gov 

 

Lyle Canida 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-1817 
lyle.canida@fda.hhs.gov 

 



Ayaan Carter 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-2489 
Ayaan.Carter@FDA.HHS.Gov 

 

Harold Chase 
NSF International 
2001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 950 
Washington, DC 20006 United States 
202-822-1849 
hchase@nsf.org 

 
Yi Chen 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-2783 
yi.chen@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Jin Kyu Chung 
Food and Drug Administration 
4801 Bartletts Vision Drive 
Bowie, MD 20720 United States 
240-402-4999 
jinkyu.chung@fda.hhs.gov 
 

 
Judy Cooper 
JIFSAN 
5145 Paint Branch Parkway 
2134 Patapsco Building 
College Park, MD 21113 United States 
301-405-1696 
jkcooper@umd.edu 

 

Patrick Cournoyer 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Pkwy (HFS-255) 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-1019 
patrick.cournoyer@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Ryan Daly 
Lidl US 
3500 South Clark Street 
Arlington, VA 22202 United States 
703-772-9115 
ryan.daly@lidl.us 

 

Marjorie Davidson 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-1588 
marjorie.davidson@fda.hhs.gov 

 
Hua Deng 
Davidia Healthtech, LLC 
3525 Del Mar Heights Road, #778 
San Diego, CA 92130 United States 
858-666-1288 
hdeng@davidiahealthtech.com 

 

Jennifer Dougherty 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Ave, SW 
STOP 0240 
Washington, DC 20250 United States 
703-328-7562 
jennifer.dougherty@ams.usda.gov 

 
Janie Dubois 
JIFSAN 
University of Maryland, JIFSAN, Patapsco 2134 
University of Maryland, JIFSAN, Patapsco 2134 
College Park, MD 20742 United States 
301-405-8936 
jdubois@umd.edu 

 

Jill Dunlop 
Florida Fruit & Vegetable Association 
PO Box 948153 
Maitland, FL 32794 United States 
321-214-5200 
jill.dunlop@ffva.com 
 

 
Bradd Eldridge 
JIFSAN 
800 Woodland Drive 
Antioch, IL 60002 United States 
224-419-8171 
bddeldridge@yahoo.com 

 

Jeanne Etkins 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
Rm. 2C-028 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-1058 
jeanne.etkins@fda.hhs.gov 

 



George Evancho 
JIFSAN 
5145 Paint Branch Parkway 
Suite 2134 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
301-405-8382 
vpetty@umd.edu 

 

Angela Ferelli 
University  of Maryland, College Park 
5015 Oglethorpe street 
Riverdale, MD 20737 United States 
302-353-7159 
angfer@umd.edu 

 

Colin Finan 
The Pew Charitable Trusts 
901 E Street NW 
Washington, DC 20004 United States 
202-552-2272 
cfinan@pewtrusts.org 

 

William fisher 
Institute of Food Technologists 
818 Connecticut Ave NW 
Suite 850 
Washington, DC 20006 United States 
202-330-4977 
wfisher@ift.org 

 
Anthony Flood 
International Food Information Council (IFIC) 
1100 Connecticut Avenue N.W. 
Suite 430 
Washington, DC 20035 United States 
202-296-6540 
flood@ific.org 

 

Tanya Ford 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
college park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-2132 
tanya.ford@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Michelle Forman 
Association of Public Health Laboratories 
8515 Georgia Avenue, Ste 700 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 United States 
240-485-2793 
michelle.forman@aphl.org 

 

Alexander Galkin 
AllergyFree Ltd 
Prospect Mira 150 
123022 Russian Federation 
Moscow 
79037291704 
info@allergyfree.ru 

 
Sanjay Gummalla 
American Frozen Food Institute 
2000 Corporate Ridge 
Ste. 1000 
McLean, VA 22102 United States 
703-821-0770 
sgummalla@affi.com 

 

William Hallman 
Rutgers University 
Human Ecology 
55 Dudley Rd 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 United States 
848-932-9227 
hallman@aesop.rutgers.edu 

 
Maxwell Hand 
Lidl US 
3500 S Clark St 
Arlington, VA 22202 United States 
703-819-3936 
maxwell.hand@lidl.us 

 

Diana Hao 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-1779 
denise.moudou@fda.hhs.gov 

 
Deborah Harrison 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-1964 
Deborah.Harrison@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Michael Herndon 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Pkwy 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-1431 
michael.herndon@fda.hhs.gov 

 
Minji Hur 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 paint branch parkway 
College park, MD 20740 United States 
301-335-8571 
Minji.Hur@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Tim Jackson 
Nestlé  
800 N Brand Blvd 
Pasadena, CA 91203 United States 
818-319-2108 
tim.jackson@us.nestle.com 

 



Roger Lawrence 
McCormick & Co. Inc. 
18 Loveton Circle 
Sparks, MD 51152 United States 
410-527-8384 
roger_lawrence@mccormick.com 

 

Colette Le Bienvenu 
JIFSAN/University of Maryland 
2515 13th St NW 
Apt 203 
Washington, DC 20009 United States 
954-552-4862 
bienvenu@umd.edu 

 
Cissy Li 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Pkwy 
HFS005 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-2857 
cissy.li@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Niels Lucas Luijckx 
TNO Innovation for Life 
P.O. Box 360 
Zeist, Utrecht 3700 AJ Netherlands 
31888661526 
niels.lucasluijckx@tno.nl 

 

Stefano Luccioli 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Pkwy 
HFS-200 
College Park, MD 22041 United States 
240-402-1283 
stefano.luccioli@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Dumitru Macarisin 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-1860 
dumitru.macarisin@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Jianghong Meng 
JIFSAN 
5145 Paint Branch Parkway 
Suite 2134, Patapsco Bldg 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
301-405-8382 
jmeng@umdl.edu 

 

Xiaoli Nan 
University of Maryland 
2102 Skinner Building 
College Park, MD 20742 United States 
301-405-0640 
nan@umd.edu 

 

Clare Narrod 
JIFSAN 
University of Maryland 
College Park, MD 20742 United States 
301-405-1780 
cnarrod@umd.edu 

 

Eric Olson 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-1674 
eric.olson@fda.hhs.gov 

 
Mickey Parish 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-2396 
denise.moudou@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Laurentina Pedroso 
Portuguese 
Estrada da Cavaleira Condominio Vila da Pena casa 6 
Lourel - Sintra, Lisboa 2710 - 728 Portugal 
351917612729 
lrpedroso@netcabo.pt 

 
Vernora Petty 
JIFSAN 
5145 Paint Branch Parkway 
2134 Patapsco Building 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
301-405-8382 
vpetty@umd.edu 

 

Amy Philpott 
Watson Green LLC 
1010 Wisconsin Ave. NW 
Suite 350 
Washington, DC 20007 United States 
202-384-1840 
aphilpott@watsongreenllc.com 

 
Patrick Quade 
Dinesafe.org 
235 west 48th st 
New york, NY 10036 United States 
917-903-4815 
patrick@dinesafe.org 

 

Benjamin Remington 
TNO 
Utrechtseweg 48 
Zeist,  3704HE Netherlands 
31625689685 
ben.remington@tno.nl 

 



Dorothy Roe 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-1854 
dorothy.roe@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Donna Rosenbaum 
Food Safety Partners, Ltd. 
3149 Dundee #293 
Northbrook, IL 60062 United States 
847-715-9589 
donna.foodsafety@gmail.com 

 
David Rosenthal 
ConcernTrak 
9509 Hull Street 
Richmond, VA 23236 United States 
804-745-2848 
david@concerntrak.com 

 

Ayma Rouhani 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
410-302-9468 
ayma.rouhani@fda.hhs.gov 

 
Lydia Rump 
Lidl US 
3500 South Clark St 
Arlington, VA 22202 United States 
703-408-8789 
lydia.rump@lidl.us 

 

Elizabeth Schaub 
Grocery Manufacturers Association 
1350 I St NW 
3rd floor 
Washington, DC 20005 United States 
202-295-3943 
eschaub@gmaonline.org 

 
Deirdre Schlunegger 
STOP Foodborne Illness 
3759 North Ravenswood Avenue 
#224 
Chicago, IL 60613 United States 
312-479-2100 
dschlunegger@stopfoodborneillness.org 

 

Romina Shah 
Food and Drug Administration 
4300 River Road 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-2706 
romina.shah@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Martin Shapiro 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-9892 
Martin.Shapiro@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Ishani Sheth 
Food and Drug Administration 
825 New Hampshire Ave 
#313 
Washington, DC 20037 United States 
732-947-6563 
ishani.sheth@fda.hhs.gov 

 
CJ Sinko 
Mars Chocolate North America 
800 High St. 
Hackettstown, NJ 07840 United States 
908-914-6799 
cj.sinko@effem.com 

 

Marriane Solomotis 
Food and Drug Administration 
8301 Muirkirk Road 
Laurel, MD 20708 United States 
240-402-3307 
marianna/miliotis@fda.hhs.gov 

 
Margaret Speich 
U.S. Dairy Export Council 
2101 Wilson Blvd 
Suite 400 
Arlington, VA 22201 United States 
703-528-3049 
mspeich@usdec.org 

 

Cynthia Srigley 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-2360 
cynthia.srigley@fda.hhhs.gov 

 

Roman Stienss 
Sterile Technologies, Inc. 
63 Park Road 
P.O. Box 4742 
Queensbury, NY 12804 United States 
518-793-7077 
roman@steriletech.com 

 

Linda Summers 
Food and Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740 United States 
240-402-1983 
denise.moudou@fda.hhs.gov 

 



Matthew Tarka 
International Food Information Council 
1100 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Suite 430 
Washington, DC 20036 United States 
202-296-6540 
tarka@ific.org 

 

Vern Tisdale 
Waters Corp 
34 Maple Street 
Milford, MA 01757 United States 
508-482-2683 
vernon_tisdale@waters.com 

 

Patrick Wall 
University College-Dublin 
School of Public Health 
Woodview House, Belfield Campus 
Dublin,  D4 Ireland 
353876940417 
patrick.wall@ucd.ie 

 

Chad Weida 
Abbott Nutrition 
3300 Stelzer Road 
Columbus, OH 43219 United States 
614-624-5995 
chad.weida@abbott.com 

 

Casey Whitaker 
Animal Agriculture Alliance 
2101 Wilson Blvd. 
Arlington, VA 22201 United States 
571-235-4284 
cwhitaker@animalagalliance.org 

 

Anna Wooten 
Food and Drug Administration 
4318 Knox Road 
Apt. 3117A 
College Park, MD 20742 United States 
828-406-7964 
anna.wooten.345@gmail.com 

 
Jay Worley 
JIFSAN, Univ. of Maryland 
0112 Skinner Bldg. 
University of Maryland 
College Park, MD 20742 United States 
443-340-8110 
jworley@umd.edu 

 

Barbara Wunder McAslan 
Florida Fruit & Vegetable Association 
P.O. Box 948153 
Maitland, FL 32794 United States 
321-214-5207 
barbara.wunder@ffva.com 

 

Qiongqiong Yan 
University of Maryland 
Marie Mount Hall 
Rm 3304B 
College Park, MD 20742 United States 
443-808-3999 
qyan7@umd.edu 

 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 


